
AICES and CIS SPORTS NOMINATIONS DUE 

TERM 1 2024 
 

Sport Nomination Date Trial Date Who Nominates 

Baseball – CIS Open Tuesday 6th February Tuesday 13th February 
You directly to CIS 
On the CIS Website 

AICES Girls Softball Wednesday 7th February 

AICES Trial Wednesday 14th February 

followed by training for those selected. 

CIS Trial Day Monday 26th February 

You to AICES 
On AICES Website in Nominations 

Section 

Tennis – AICES Open Thursday 8th February 
Girls – Monday 19th February 

Boys – Tuesday 20th February 

You to AICES 
On AICES Website in Nominations 

Section 

Water Polo – AICES Boys Monday 12th February 
CIS Boys Water Polo  

Tuesday 5th March 

You to AICES 
On AICES Website in Nominations 

Section.   

Only boys of a suitable standard will be 

selected to attend CIS 

Basketball – AICES  

Schools Cup 
Schools based teams to find champion 

AICES Basketball School 

Tuesday 13th February Friday 23rd February 
You to AICES 

On AICES Website in Nominations 

Section 

Triathlon – All Schools Wednesday 14th February 
Wednesday 21st & Thursday 22nd  

February 
You directly to CIS 

Entry form on CIS Website 

CIS Boys Softball 

Open 
Monday 19th February Monday 26th February 

You directly to CIS 
Entry form on CIS Website 

Basketball – AICES Boys 

Championships 
Tuesday 20th February 

Open Boys – Wednesday 28th February 

16yrs Boys – Thursday 29th February 

Your Association to AICES 
On the AICES Website in Nominations 

Section. Association teams 

Basketball – AICES Girls 

Championships 
Tuesday 20th February 

Open Girls -  Wednesday 6th March 

16yrs Girls – Thursday 7th March 

Your Association to AICES 
On the AICES Website in Nominations 

Section. Association teams 

Water Polo – CIS Girls 17yrs 

and Under 
Thursday 29th February  Thursday 7th March 

You directly to CIS 
Entry form on CIS Website 

Touch Football - AICES Friday 1st March Friday 8th March 
Your Association to AICES 

On the AICES Website in Nominations 

Section. Association Team 

Golf – CIS Secondary Monday 4th March Monday 11th March 
You directly to CIS 
On the CIS Website 



Tennis – AICES Schools Cup Friday 8th March Tuesday 19th March 

You to AICES 
On the AICES Website in Nominations Section. 

This is for the champion school from each 

association. Other schools may be allowed to 
enter based on previous performance. 

CIS 15s Volleyball Friday 15th March Friday 22nd March 
You directly to CIS 
On the CIS Website 

Swimming – AICES Wednesday 27th March Friday 5th April 
Your Association to AICES 

All entries must be in Meet Manager 

AICES Swimming – Additional 

Entries AICES Team for CIS  

100m, 200m Form Strokes (events 

not swum at AICES) 

Wednesday 27th March CIS Championships 6th & 7th May 

You to AICES in Team Manager 

Lite . 
Details on the AICES Website in the Swimming 

Section 

Diving – CIS Entries 

All CIS Entries must come 

through AICES  

Wednesday 27th March CIS Championships – Tuesday 7th May 

You to AICES on Official CIS 

Diving Form 
From the AICES Diving Website. 
Do not enter directly to CIS 

CIS Girls Opens Volleyball Thursday 4th April  Thursday 11th April 
You directly to CIS 
On the CIS Website 

CIS Swimming – Additional 

Entries (400m, 800m, 1,500m Form 

Strokes (events not swum at CIS) 
Monday 8th April 

AS Swimming – Thursday 30th May and 

Friday 31st May 
You directly to CIS 

On the CIS Website or Team Manager 

CIS Boys Opens Volleyball Friday 12th April Frida 3rd May 
You directly to CIS 
On the CIS Website 

AICES Hockey –  

15yrs and Opens  
Wednesday 10th April Wednesday 1st May 

Your Association to AICES 
On the AICES Website in Nominations 

Section. 

Association Team or Individual Player 

sections by you 



 

 

AICES Nomination  - Please email Greg Aitken 
 (Please do not pass this number on to parents or students as it ensures that nominations are only submitted by schools) 

 

 

Where indicated, nominations must be submitted online.   Online Nomination Forms can be found on the 

AICES or CIS website:   

  

AICES Website –  Go to the nominations at the bottom of the front page  

www.aices.com.au 

CIS Website –   View the video at:  

https://www.cis.nsw.edu.au/teachers/ 
 
      

  

 

 

Please note that it is AICES and CIS Policy that no late nominations will be accepted.  

 

If you are having trouble with your nomination, please contact: 

 

AICES    Greg Aitken (AICES)   gaitken@aices.com.au   Ph 0437 406 739 

CIS    Chris Ohlback (CIS)    cohlback@cis.nsw.edu.au   Ph 0417 281 714 

http://www.aices.com.au/
https://www.cis.nsw.edu.au/teachers/
mailto:gaitken@aices.com.au

